

S/L 17  
16.03.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*suvayan*

WPA 6237 of 2026

I-Net Secure Labs Private Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
The Election Commission of India & Ors.

*Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Anubhav Sinha*  
*Mr. Bikash Shaw*  
*Mr. Sk. Saad Islam*  
*Mr. Shirsho Banerjee*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. S. N. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Anamika Pandey*

*...for E.C.I.*

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has challenged the tender process but on opening of the tender the authorities have notified L1, L2 and L3 who are the successful bidders. Accordingly, the petitioners intend to impleade the L1, L2 and L3 in the said writ application.
2. In view of the above, the petitioners are given liberty to impleade the L1, L2 and L3 as added respondents in course of the day and to serve notice upon the added respondents also to serve the amended copy of the petition to the learned advocates appearing for the respondent authorities.
3. Let the matter be remained in the list.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**