

S/L 12  
20.03.2026  
Court. No. 25  
Sourav

**WPA 6237 of 2026**

**I-Net Secure Labs Private Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
The Election Commission of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumanta Biswas  
Mr. Anubhav Sinha  
Mr. Bikash Shaw  
Mr. Sk Saad Nafisol Islam*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. Soumendra Nath Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Pandey  
Mr. Naman Choudhury  
Mr. Ghanshyam Pandey*

*...for the respondent no. 1.*

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha  
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay  
Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury  
Ms. Suchisattwa Mallick*

*...for the respondent no. 4.*

*Mr. Sabyasachi Choudhury  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Mr. Shreyan Bhattacharyya*

*...for the respondent no. 5.*

*Ms. Vineeta Meharia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Meharia  
Ms. Paramita Banerjee  
Mr. Rohan Raj  
Mr. Tamoghna Chattopadhyay*

*...for the respondent no. 6.*

1. Hearing concluded.
2. C.A.V.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**